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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING

In ordering from this list, use ONLY the PART number in
the FIRST column.

The number stamped on a Sewing Machine Part is the num
ber of the Single Part only, except when the part includes
Set Screws, Clamping Screws, Studs and Rollers Spun on.
Small Wires riveted, or Parts soldered together, etc.,which
it is necessary to furnish in combination.

Every combination of parts sent out has its specific

number which, although not stamped on Parts (except in
above case), must be used when ordering the combination.

Each number always indicates the SAKE PART in whatever
list it appears, or for whatever Machine.

The letters after some of the numbers indicate the

style of finish only, as follows:

A. Hardened, Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed.
B. Polished, Nickel Plated and Buffed.
C. Hardened only.

D. Polished only.

E. Soft, not polished.
F. Hardened and Polished.

H. Blued.

J. Nickel Plated only.

R. Merlized.

X. Black Oxide.

XC. Hardened and Black Oxide.

Y. Blade Nickel only.

These letters MUST BE USED when they appear in the list

and AFTER the number, as in the list.

In this series

200001 to 201500 and 350001 to 351500 are Screw Numbers.

201501 to 201800 and 351501 to 351800 are Nut Numbers.

201801 to 202000 and 351801 to 352000 are Roller Numbers.

202001 to 350000 are Numbers of Machine Parts.

The figures in the second column refer only to the
plate in which the illustration of the part is shown and
are TO BE USED in ordering.

Two or more numbers over a cut indicate that the dif
ference between such parts is not visible in an illustra
tion.

Parts marked with an asterisk (•) are furnished when
repairs are made at the factory.
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

/AACHINE No. 47w7l

DROP FEED. VERTICAL HOOK. CYLINDER BED.

VERTICAL TRIAVMER. MECHANICAL OPENER.

For Stitching and Trimming Leather or
Cloth Covered Buckles.

No. Plate Name

•233840 Arm

207073 17012
n Bushing Hole Plug

200352C 17012
ir " " " Set Screw

203091 17012
ir

Cap

200278H 17012
11 " Screw

202248 17012
n " " Washer

203089 17012 rt " Spool Holder Base
203090 17012

• " " . " 203089 with

200079H and 204296

200585H 17012 Arm Cap Spool Holder Base Screw
204296 17012 n " " " Wire

200079H 17012
II " " " " Hinge Screw

203092 17012 Arm Cap and Spool Holder complete,Nos.
203090,203091 and two 200585H
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 47w7i

Name

Arm Position Pin (2)
" Screw (3)
" " Washer (3)
" Shaft with 200357E and 224392
" " Bushing (back) with 202244
" " " "Oil Packing (wick)
" " " " Set Screw

" " " (front) with 202244
" " " " Oil Packing (wick)
" " " " " " Thumb

Screw

Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Set Screw
" " Connection Belt
" " " " Pulley with

200327C,200602E and two 202253

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Position
.Screw

Armishaft Connection Belt Pulley Set
|Screw

Arm;^Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring
Flange

Arm-Shaft Connection Belt Timing Plate
tl ' l( tl If tt II

•Screw (2)
Arm Shaft Oil Packing (wick)

" ? " " » stop Screw
Balance Wheel (disc) (belt groove 2-1/2

In.dlam.) with 200328C and 200335C
Balance Wheel Position Screw

" " Set Screw
Bed (cylinder) with 201461C and 213380

" Cap
" " Position Pin (2)
" " Screw (2)
" End Cover

Base (1-5/8 In.high)
Clamp

" Hinge Screw
" Packing Washer
" Thumb Screw
" Washer

Hinge
" Screw (6)

Slide (back)
" Clamp Plate (back)

" (front)
" Screw (4)

Bobbin

" Case
" " Latch

6 1

No. Plate

204235 17002

200010E 17002

202005 17002

233841 17012

240802 17012

202244 17012

200338C 17012

207080 17012

202244 17012

200502B 17012

200338C 17012

235003 17002

224200 17002

200602E 17002

200327C 17002

202253 17002

233692 17003

200164B 17003

224392 17012

200357E 17012

235096 17012

200328C 17012

200335C 17012

»233693

233659 17013

222404 17013

200100D 17013

213787 17013

233728 17013

203184 17013

200262H 17013

202622 17013

200728B 17013

203185 17013

202618 17013

2000S0H 17013

213335 17013

233730 17013

233609 17013

200582H 17013

203470 17015

»233764

203648 17015
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PARTS FOR A^ACHINE No. 47w7l

No. Plate Name

•202056 Bobbin Oase Latch Pin

203473 17015
n It II

Plunger

203474 17015
n n II

Spring

233636 17015
n n

Lever

•233640
It 11 It

Eccentric

221147 17015
tt » 11 " Position Pin

203576 17015
H tt H

Fuldrum with 203579

200110D 17015
tl N n

" Screw

203578 11'015
tl tl tt

Slide

203579 17015
K H tl

" Stud

241674 17015
tt It Oiling Felt

241675 17015
tt n »

" Retainer

3504050 17015
tt H tl

" " Screw

203214 17015
tl tl

Tension Spring

2009840 17015
tt rt II " Regulating Screw

2005940 17015
» It tl " Screw

203216 17015
(1 It Washer (cloth)

233765 17015 Bobbin Oase complete, Nos.2005940,2009840
202056,203214,203216,203473,203474,
203648,233764,241674,241675 and two
350405C

206951 17013 Face Plate

233694 17014 Feed Bar with 213610

213298 17014 " " Connecting Link with two 3504110
3504110 17014 « « « « Pinch Screw
200935F 17014 « « " " screw Stud
201531E 17014 " " " " " " Nut
213610 17014 1 n " " stud
233660 17014 " Dog
350149E 17014 " " Screw, for use with platform

throat plates

221163 17014 Feed Dog Stop Washer,for use with plat
form throat plates

235082 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et

233612 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et 235082 with 224200, two each
2014080 and 201525E

2014080 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Hinge Screw

201525E 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Hinge Screw Nut

202301 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating a-ack-
et Plunger

202595 17002 Feed Drlvl^ Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Plunger Spring

2006070 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Plunger Spring Stop Screw

2014080 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Stop Screw
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8 PARTS FOR A\ACHINE No. 47w7l

No. Plate Name

201525E 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Stop Screw Nut

200429C 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Screw
200S83C 17002 n n 11 • tt n

Check Screw

235011 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft
233614 17014 " " " " Bearing
201525E 17014 " " " " " Nut
235066 17014 " » t. .1 Bughing
200346C 17014 " " " " " Set Screw
203244 17014 " " " Collar with two

2003930

2003930 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw
235842 17002 " " " " Connection with

200054E and 202277

2009190 17002 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Hinge
Screw

201522E 17002 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Hinge
Screw Nut

202277 17002 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Oil

Packing (wick)
200054E 17002 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Pinch

Screw

210559 17012 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Stop
Collar with two 200378C

2003780 17012 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Stop
Collar Set Screw

221164 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank with
200038C

2000380 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch Screw
233695 17014 " Lifting Cam with 200392C and 200447C
2004470 17014 " " " Position Screw
233696 17014 " " " Retainer
200583H 17014 " " " " Screw
2003920 17014 " " "Set Screw
233615 17012 " Regulating Spindle with 202311,

202443 and 202619

•202311 ... Feed Regulating Spindle Head
202443 17012 " " " " Pin
202619 17012 " " " " Position Pin
223434 17015 Hook (sewing)
223435 17015 " 223434 with 201253F, 201376F and

203251

233661 17015 Hook and Bobbin Case complete,Nos.223435
and 233765

233697 17015 Hook Bevel Sear Socket,18 teeth
200556H 17015 " " " " Screw
233698 17003 " " Pinion with two 200386C
2003860 17003 " " " Set Screw
235015 17003 " Driving Counter Shaft
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 47w7l

No. Plate Name

235016 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Bushing(back)
200346C 17003 " " " " " "

Set Screw

235017 17003 Hook Driving Coimter Shaft Bushing
(front)

2003460 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Bushing
(front) Set Screw

235018 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Gear with
200382C and 2003980

2003980 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Gear Position
Screw

2003820 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Gear Set Screw
235019 17014 " " " " Oil Tube

(brass)
233699 17003 Hook Driving Shaft
235021 17003 " " " Bushing (back)
2003460 17003 " " " " "set Screw
213380 17003 ti " " •> (front)
2014610 17003 " " n <i « Position

Screw

203244 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Collar with two
2003930

2003930 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Collar Set Screw
235064 17003 " " " Connection Belt Pulley

with 202253 and two 2012540

2012540 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pul
ley Set Screw

202253 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pul
ley Spring Flange

235018 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Gear with 2003820 and
2003980

2003980 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Gear Position Screw
2003820 17003 " " " "Set Screw
203251 17015 " .01^
201376F 17015 " " Hinge SCTew
201253F 17015 " " Screw
233622 17015 " Saddle
202299 17015 " "Oil Packing (wlck)
200541E 17015 " " Screw (2)
225837 17015 " " " Washer (2)
233662 17015 Hook Saddle complete,Nos,200110D,200556H

202299,203576,203578,233622,233636,
233637,233661 and 233697

233637 17015 Hook Washer with 233640 and three 221147
241505 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever
227626 17013 " " no chain Spring
227471 17013 " " >• " .in

227626 With 202784

202784 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring
Hook
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10 PARTS FOR A\ACHINE No. 47w7l

No. Plate Name

200062H 17013" Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring
Screw

200262H 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Screw
233663 17016 Knife

202887 17016 " Bar
202888 17016 " " 202887 With 202894,202895, two

each 200585H and 200898D

202889 17012 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric with 2003820
and 200437C

202890 17016 Khlfe Bar Driving Eccentric Fork with
200382C and 2014640

2014640 17016 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric Fork Posi
tion Screw

2003820 17016 Khlfe Bar Driving Eccentric Fork Set
Screw

2004370 17012 Khlfe Bar Driving Eccentric Position
Screw

2003820 17012 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric Set Screw
202891 17016 " " " Shaft Orank with 200694F

and 201525E

200694F 17016 Kilfe Bar Driving Shaft Orank Screw Stud
201525E 17016 " " " " " " "

Nut

202892 17016 Knife Bar Friction Glh

202893 17016 " " Lifting Spring (spiral)
202894 17016 « « « n Bracket

200585H 17016 « « « n n
200485E 17016: » » « «
206949 17013 " " Stop Plate (lower) Face Plate

Hinge and Holder
206950 17013 Wilfe Bar Stop Plate (upper) and Face

Plate Stop
200582H 17013 Knife Bar Stop Plate Screw (4)
233664 17018 " " Support (eccentric) with

2003800

2003800 17018 Knife Bar Support Set Screw
202895 17016 " Holder

200898D 17016 " " Screw

202897 17016 " " Swltch-ln Handle
200076D 17016 " Screw (2)
244039 17016 " Swltch-out Handle

200973H 17016 " " " Hinge Screw
202900 17016 " " " Spring (spiral)
233665 17017 Needle Bar (hollow) with 2003890
233666 17017 " " Bushing
2003520 17017 " " "Set Screw
202552 17017 " " Oonnectlng Link
264718 17017 " " " "Oil Guard
200161D 17017 « <1 " « » n

202333 17017 « n » n

202254
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 47w7l 11

No. Plate

202254 17017

2003830 17017

200374C 17017

*206891

202329 17017

202330 17017

2000860 17017

202692 17017

203172

2004280

2003350

2003890

233667

208260

2003630

208313

2006530

244004

200260D

206608

202337

202338

17017

17017

17017

17017

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

200086F 17018

2003520

263098

202346

200492B

233668

233807

235088

200117P

2003620

202558

202559

200141F

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

17018

Name

Needle Bar Oormectlng Link Stud OilPack-
ing (wick)

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw

Needle Bar Connecting Stud
" " " " 206891 with

2000860 and 202330

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing
(wick)

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Pinch Screw
" " Crank with 2003350,2003740,

2003830,2004280 and 202333
Needle Bar Crank Friction Washer

" " " Position Screw
" " " Set Screw

" Set Screw

Presser Bar

" " Bushing
" " " Set Screw

" " Lifter
" " " Hinge Screw
" " Lifting Releasing Lever
Bracket

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever
Bracket Guide Screw

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever
Bracket Spring

Presser Bar Position Guide
" " " " Lever with

200086F

Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch
Screw

Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw
" " Spring
" " " Stop Rod
" " Thumb Screw (pressure reg
ulating)

Presser Foot

" " Bracket
" " " Position Collar with

2003620

Presser Foot Bracket Position Collar
Position Screw

Presser Foot Bracket Position Collar Set
Screw

Presser Foot" Bracket Spring
" ° " stop
" " " " " Screw (2)
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12 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 47w7l

No.

200096D

224372

202399

202277

202400

200374C

202401

200132E

244048

244049

202404

244061

202407

263106

200625F

200061C

204925

201572B

244062

202410

202411

200132E

202412

202413

202414

202415

202417

200582H

200355H

200397H

202091

202092

204058

20P368H
204059

Plate

17018

17017

17017

17017

17017

17017

17017

17018

17018

17008

17008

17018

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17012

17018

17008

17018

17008

17018

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

17008

233671 17014

233688 17014

200589D 17014

233672 17014

200577X0 17014

Name

Presser Foot Screw

Take-up Lever
" " Driving Stud with 202277
" " " " Oil Packing
(wick)

Take-up Lever Hinge Stud with 202423
" " " " Oil Packing (wick)

" " " Set Screw
" " Oiling Felt

" " Screw
Tension Disc (back)

" (front)
" Release Plunger
" " Washer
" Spring
" " Washer
" Stud with 204925

" Set Screw
" " Washer
" Thumb Nut

Tension complete, Nos. 200625F, 201572B
202407,202410,244048,244049,244061
and 263106

Thread Controller Spring

" " Stop
" " " Screw

Guide

Screw

Set Screw

Retainer Sleeve

" Spring
" Stud

" " Set Screw
Thread Retainer complete,Nos.202091,

202092 and 204058

Throat Plate,50 needle hole,for needle
sizes 14 and 15

Throat Plate Knife Cutting Plate,50
needle hole,for needle sizes 14 and 15

Throat Plate Knife Cutting Plate Screw
Throat Plate complete,Nos.233671,233688

and two 200589D

Throat Plate Screw (2)
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13

ACCESSORIES

No. Plate Name
203470 17015 Bobbin (5)

«225482 " Case Screw Driver Blade
*225483 " " " " Handle

225497 17019 Bobbin Case Screw Driver complete,Nos.
225482 and 225483

204033 17019 Wrench

16 X 256 17017 Needles,Six,Size 16
227600 17019 Drip Pan (cast Iron,square) with one wood

screw 1-1/2 ln,,No.l4,R.H.B.
Machine Bolt (4)

" " Washer (4)
" Rest Pin (wood)

Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
" Spout,3-1/2 In.long

Screw Driver Blade

" " Handle

Screw Driver complete (7-1/4 In.long),
Nos.225484 and 225485

225554 17019 Wench (steel)

51078

6055

41401

120342

120343

*225484

*225485

225498

17019

17019

17019

17019

17019

17019

BOBBIN WINDER

(SWINeiN© AUTOAAATIC, RIGHT HAND)

225453 17619

225454 17619

202277 17619

225438 17619

225455 17619

225456 17619

202473 17619

200380C 17619

225381 17619

225444 17619

200056E 17619

225458 17619

225459 17619

225459 17619

202478 17619

200299H 17619

225461 17619

200082D 17619

228026 17619

Frame with 202277 and 225438

" Hinge Pin
" Oil Packing (wick)
" " Well Cap
" Spring
" " Plunger

Pulley with 200380C
" Set Screw

Spindle
Stop Latch

" " Screw
" " Ihumb Lever
" " " " Hinge Stud
" " " " Joint Stud

" " Trip Lever
" " " "Hinge Screw

Tension Bracket with 201499B
" " Screw
" " " Washer
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14 ACCESSORIES

No. Plate Name

2102 17619 Tension Disc

202407 17619 " Spring
201499B 17619 " Stud
201572B 17619 " " 'Riumb NUt
225462 17619 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket complete,

Nos.2015723,202407,225461 and two
2102

225433 17619 Bobbin Winder and Tension Bracket Base
225382 17619 Universal Bobbin Winder complete,Nos.

200056E,200082D,200299H,202473,
202478,225381,225433,225444,225453
to 225456,225458 ,225462,228026,two
each 225459 and wood screws 3/4 In.
No.l2,R.H.B.

2763 17019

12242 17019

21327 17019

228562 17019

228563 17019

2766 17019

3560 17019

1507R 17019

2767 17019

228255 17019

3560 17019

6337 17019

39811 17019

3560 17019

3560 17019

227676 17019

39576 17019

202784 17019

2770 17019

1402190 17019

228251 17019

(other

KNEE LIFTER

Rock Shaft

" " Hanger (back) with two wood
screws 1 In., No. 10

Rock Shaft Hanger (front) with two wood
screws 1 In.No. 10

Rock Shaft Knee Arm

Rock Shaft Knee Arm complete,Nos.1507R,
2766,2767 and 228562

Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub with 356C

" " " " " Set Screw
" " " Lock Nut

" " " Plate with 356C
" " " Counter Balance

Spring
Rock Shaft Khee Plate Set Screw

" Lifting Bracket with two 3560
" Extension with

39576

Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Extension Set
Screw

Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket Set Screw

Chain,18 In.long,with
202784

Rock Shaft Lifting Chain Hook (lower)
" (upper)

" " Stop Dog with 140219C
" " " Set Screw

Khee Lifter Rock Shaft complete,Nos.2763
6337,12242,21327,39811,227676,
228255, 228563 , Form A1079 and two
2770

Khee Lifter parts are listed with parts of
machine head.)From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



No. Plate

259418 17020

259419 17020

350425C 17020

259270 17020

259271 17020

215057 17020

200466B 17020

259272 17020

259273 17020

259274 17020

259275 17020

721D 17020

259276 17020

674D 17020

259277 17020

350413C 17020

350373J 17020

260772 17020

259420 17020

15

HONING DEVICE

Name

Base with two 260772

" 259418 with 674D, 721D, 259274 to
259277,350373J,350413C and 350425C

Knife Clamping Screw

" Hone
" " Clamp
" " " Position Pin

" " " Thumb Screw
" " Holder with two 215057
" " " 259272 with 259270, two each
200466B and 259271

Knife Hone Holder Guide
" " " " Collar
" " " " " Set Screw
n II II II n Yolce
It n 11 It It n Hinge

Screw

Knife Hone Holder Guide Collar Yoke
Hinge Screw Bushing

Knife Hone Holder Guide Collar Yoke
Hinge Screw Bushing Set Screw

Knife Hone Holder Guide Thumb Set Screw
" Position Pin

Honing Device (for trimming knives with
pilot) complete,Nos.259273,259419 and
Form 2467W

Genuine Singer Needles should be used
in Singer Machines.

These Needles and their Containers
are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked
"For Singer Machines'*

are not Singer made needles.
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17

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate

356C 17019

356C 17019

356C 17019

356C 17019

674D 17020

721D 17020

1507R 17019

2102 17619

2763 17019

2766 17019

2767 17019

2770 17019

6055 17019

6337 17019

12242 17019

21327 17019

39576 17019

39811 17019

41401 17019

51078 17019

120342 17019

120343 17019

140219C 17019

200010E 17002

200030H 17013

200038C 17014

200054E 17002

Name

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Arm Hub Set

Screw,for 2766

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Plate Set

Screw,for 2767
Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket

Extension Set Screw,for 6337

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket
Set Screw,for 6337

Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide
Collar Yoke Hinge Screw,for 259419

Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide
Collar Set Screw,for 259419

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Arm Lock Nut
for 228563

Bobbin Winder Tension Disc,for 225462
Knee Lifter Rock Shaft,for 228271

" " " " Knee Arm Hub with
356C,for 228563

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Kaee Plate with

356C,for 228563

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Stop Dog with
140219C,for 228251

I^chlne Bolt Washer

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket
with two 356C,for 228251

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Hanger (back)
'with two wood screws 1 In.No.10,for
228251

laiee Lifter Rock Shaft Hanger (front)
with two wood screws 1 In.,No.10, for
228251

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Chain
Hook (lower) for 39811

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Bracket
Extension with 39576,for 228251

Nfeichlne Rest Pin (wood)
" Bolt

Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
" Spout,3-1/2 inches long,for 120342

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Stop Dog Set
Screw,for 2770

Arm Screw

Bed Hinge Screw
Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank Pinch

Screw,for 221164

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Pinch
Screw,for 235842
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18 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name

200056E 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Screw, for
225382

200061C 17008 Tension Stud Set Screw

200062H 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring
Screw

2G0076D 17016 Knife Screw

200079H 17012 Arm Cap Spool Holder Wire Hinge Screw,
for 203090

200082D 17619 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw,for
225382

200086C 17017 Needle Bar Connecting Stud Pinch Screw,
for 202329

200086F 17018 Presser Bar Position Guide Lever Pinch
Screw,for 202338

200096D 17018 Presser Foot Screw

200100D 17013 Bed (cylinder) Cap Screw
200110D 17015 Bobbin Case Lever FUlcrum Screw, for

233662

200117F 17018 Presser Foot Bracket Position Collar
Position Screw

200132E 17018 Taice-up Lever Oiling Felt Screw
200132E 17008 Thread Controller Spring Stop Screw
200141F 17018 Presser Foot Bracket Spring Stop Screw

200161D 17017 Needle Bar Connecting Link Oil Guard
Screw

200164B 17003 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Plate
Screw

200260D 17018 Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever
Bracket Guide Screw

200262H 17013 Bed Clamp Hinge Screw
200262H 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Hinge Screw
200278H 17012 Arm Cap Screw

200299H 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Trip Lever
Hinge Screw,for 225382

200327C 17002 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Set
Screw,for 224200

200328C 17012 Balance Wheel Position Screw,for 235096
200S35C 17012 " " Set Screw,for 235096
2003350 17017 Needle Bar Crank Set Screw,for 202692
2003380 17012 Arm Shaft Bushing (back) Set Screw
200338C 17012 " " " (front) Set Screw
200346C 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing Set

Screw

200346C 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Bushing
(back) Set Screw

200346C 17003 Hook ISrlvlng Counter Shaft Bushing
(front) Set Screw

200346C 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back) Set
Screw

200352C 17012 Arm Bushing Hole Plug Set Screw
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No. Plate Name

200352C 17017 Needle Bar, Bushing Set Screw
200352C 17018 Presser Bar Position Guide Set Screw

200355H 17008 Thread Guide Set Screw

200357E 17012 Arm Shaft Oil Packing Stop Screw, for
233841

2003620 17018 Presser Foot Bracket Position Collar Set

Screw,for 235088
2003630 17018 Presser Bar Bushing Set Screw

200368H 17008 Thread Retainer Stud Set Screw

2003740 17017 Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Set

Screw

2003740 17017 Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Set Screw, for
202692

2003780 17012 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Stop
Collar Set Screw,for 210559

2003800 17619 Bobbin Winder Pulley Set Screw, for
202473

2003800 17018 Khlfe Bar Support Set Screw,for 233664
2003820 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Gear Set

Screw,for 235018
2003820 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Gear Set Screw, for

235018

2003820 17016 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric Pork Set
Screw,for 202890

2003820 17012 Khlfe Bar Driving Eccentric Set Screw,
for 202889

2003830 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Screw
Check Screw

2003830 17017 Needle B^ Connecting Link Stud Set
Screw,for 202692

2003860 17003 Hook Bevel Pinion Set Screw,for 233698
2003890 17017 Needle Set Screw,for 233665
2003920 17014 Feed Lifting Cam Set Screw,for 233695
2003930 17014 " Driving Rock Shaft Collar Set Screw,

for 203244

2003930 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Collar Set Screw,for
203244

200397H 17008 Thread Guide Set Screw
2003980 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Gear Position

Screw,for 235018

2003980 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Gear Position Screw,
for 235018

2004280 17017 Needle Bar Crank Position Screw, for
202692

2004290 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Screw
2004370 17012 Khlfe Bar Driving Eccentric Position

Screw,for 202889

2004470 17014 Feed Lifting Caia Position Screw, for
233695
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No. Plate

200466B 17020

200485E 17016

200492B 17018

200502B 17012

200541E 17015

200556H 17015

200577XC 17014

200582H 17013

200582H 17013

200582H 17018

200583H 17014

200585H 17012

200585H 17016

200589D 17014

200594C 17015

200602E 17002

200607C 17002

200625F 17008

200653C 17018

200694F 17016,

200728B 17013

200898D 17016

200919C 17002

200935F 17014

200973H 17016

200984C 17015

201253F 17015

201254C 17003

201376F 17015

201408C 17002

201408C 17002

201461C 17003

201464C 17016

201499B 17619

201522E 17002

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Name

Honing Device Knife Hone Clamp Thumb
Screw,for 25927S

Knife Bar Lifting Spring Thumb Screw
Presser Bar Thumb Screw (pressure regu

lating)
Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing

Hiumb Screw

Hook Saddle Screw

" Bevel Gear Socket Screw,for 233662
Throat Plate Screw

Bed Slide Clamp Plate Screw

Knife Bar Stop Plate Screw

Thread Guide Screw

Feed Lifting Cam Retainer Screw
Arm Cap Spool Holer Base Screw

Knife Bar Lifting Spring Bracket Screw,
for 202888 and 203092

Throat Plate Knife Cutting Plate Screw,
for 233672

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Screw, for
233765

Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Posi
tion Screw,for 224200

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Plunger Spring Stop Screw

Tension Stud with 204925,for 244062
Presser Bar Lifter Hinge Screw

Knife Bar Driving Shaft Crank Screw Stud
for 202891

Bed Clamp Thumb Screw

Knife Holder Screw,for 2022 202888
Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Hinge

Screw

Feed Bar Connecting Link Screw Stud

Knife Switch-out Handle Hinge Screw

Bobbin Case Tension Spring Regulating
Screw,for 233765

Hook Gib Screw,for 223435
" Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pulley

Set Screw,for 235064
Hook Gib Hinge Screw,for 223435
Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack

et Hinge Screw,for 233612
Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack

et Stop Screw

Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (front) Posi
tion Screw,for 233693

Knife Bar Driving Eccentric Fork Posi

tion Screw,for 202890
Bobbin Winder Tension Stud,for 225461
Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Hinge

Screw Nut
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No. Plate

201525E 17002

201525E 17002

201525E 17014

201525E 17016

201531E 17014

201572B 17619

201572B 17008

202005 17002

*202056

202091 17008

202092 17008

202244 17012

202244 17012

202248 17012

202253 17002

202253 17003

202254 17017

202277 17619

202277 17002

202277 17017

202299 17015

202301 17002

*202311

202329 17017

202330 17017

202333 17017

202337 17018

202338 17013

202346 17018

202399 17017

202400 17017

202401 17018

Name

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Hinge Screw Nut,for 233612

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Stop Screw Nut

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bearing Nut

Knife Bar Driving Shaft Crank Sorew Stud
Iflit,for 202891

Feed Bar Connecting Link Screw Stud Nut
Bobbin Winder Tension Stud Thumb Nut,for

225462

Tension Thuinb Nut, for 244062
Arm Screw Washer

Bobbin Case Latch Pin,for 233765
Thread Retainer Sleeve,for 204059

" " Spring,for 204059
Arm Shaft Bushing (back) Oil Packing

(wick),for 240802
Arm Shaft Bushing (front) Oil Packing

(wick),for 207080
Arm Cap Screw Washer

" Shaft Connection Belt Pulley Spring
Flange,for 224200

Hook Driving Shaft Connection Belt Pul
ley Spring Flange,for 235064

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud Oil
Packing (wick),for 202333

Bobbin Winder Frame Oil Packing (wick),
for 225453

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Oil
Packing (wick),for 235842

Take-up Lever Driving Stud Oil Packing
(wick),for 202399

Hook Saddle Oil Packing (wick),for
233662

Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack
et Plunger

Feed Regulating Spindle Head,for 233615
Needle Bar Connecting Stud 206891 with

200086C and 202330

Needle Bar Connecting Stud Oil Packing
(wick),for 202329

Needle Bar Connecting Link Stud with
202254,for 202692

Presser Bar Position Guide
" " " " Lever with

200086F

Presser Bar Spring Stop Rod
Take-up Lever Driving Stud with 202277

" " Hinge Stud with 202423
" " Oiling Felt
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22 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name

202404 17018 Tension Release Plunger
202407 17619 Bobbin Winder Tension Siring,for 225462
202407 17008 Tension Spring,for 244062
202410 17008 Ibfead Controller Spring,for 244062

202411 17008 " " " Stop
202412 17012 " Guide

202413 17018
N n

202414 17008
rt ti

202415 17018
N II

202417 17008
ti n

202423 17017 Take-up Lever Hinge Stud Oil Packing
(wick), for 202400

202443 17012 Feed Regulating Spindle Head Pin,for
233615

202473 17619 Bobbin Winder Pulley with 2003800,for
225382

202478 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch ITlp Lever,for
225382

202552 17017 Needle Bar Connecting Link
202558 17018 Presser Foot Bracket Spring
202559 17018 " n " " stop
202595 17002 Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack

et Plunger Spring
202618 17013 Bed Hinge
202619 17012 Feed Regulating Spindle Head Position

Pin,for 233615
202622 17013 Bed Clamp Packing Washer
202692 17017 Needle Bar Crank with 20O335C,200374C,

2003830,2004280 and 202333
202784 17013 Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring

Hook, for 227471
202784 17019 Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Chain

Hook (upper),for 227676
202887 17016 Knife Bar,for 202888
202888 17016 " " 202887 with 202894,202895,two

each 200585H and 200898D

202889 17012 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric with 200382C
and. 200437C

202890 17016 Knife Bar Driving Eccentric Fork with
200382C and 201464C

202891 17016 Knife Bar Driving Shaft Crank with
200694F and 201525E

202892 17016 Knife Bar Friction 01b

202893 17016 " " Lifting Spring (spiral)
202894 17016 " " " " Bracket,for 202888
202895 17016 " Holder,for 202888
202897 17016 " " Swltch-ln Handle
202900 17016 " Switch-out Handle Spring (spiral)
203089 17012 Arm Cap Spool Holder Base,for 203090
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No. Plate

203090 17012

203091 17012

203092 17012

203172 17017

203184 17013

203185 17013

203214 17015

203216 17015

203244 17014

203244 17003

203251 17015

203470 17015

203473 17015

203474 17015

203576 17015

203578 17015

203579 17015

203648 17015

204033 17019

204058 17008

204059 17008

204235 17002

204296 17012

204925 17008

206608 17018

*206891

206949 17013

206950 17013

206951 17013

207073 17012

207080 17012

208260 17018

208313 17018

210559 17012

213298 17014

213335 17013

213380 17003

213610 17014

213787 17013

Name

Am Cap Spool Holder Base 203089 with
200079H and 204296,for 203092

Am Cap, for 203092
Am Cap and Spool Holder complete,

Nos. 203090,203091 and two 200585H
Needle Bar Crank FVlctlon Washer
Bed Clan^

" " Washer

Bobhln Case Tension Spring, for 233765
" " Washer (cloth),for 233765

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Collar with two
200393C

Hook Driving Shaft Collar with two
200393C

Hook Gib, for 223435
Bobbin

" Case. Latch Plunger,for 233765
" " " Spring,for 233765
" " Lever Fulcrum with 203579
" " " Slide
" " " " Stud,for 203576

" " Latch,for 233765
Wfench

Thread Retainer Stud,for 204059
Thread Retainer complete,Nos.202091,

202092 and 204058

Am Position Pin
" Cap Spool Holder Wire,for 203090

Tension Stud Washer,for 200625F
Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever

Bracket Spring

Needle Bar Connecting Stud,for 202329
Italfe Bar Stop Plate (lower) Face Plate

Hinge and Holder
Khlfe Bar Stop Plate (upper) and Face

Plate Stop

Face Plate

Am Bushing Hole Plug
" Shaft Bushing (front) with 202244

Presser Bar Bushing
" " Lifter

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection Stop
Collar with two 200378C

Feed Bar Connecting Link V/lth two
350411C

Bed Slide (back)
Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (front),for

233693

Feed Bar Connecting Link Stud, for 233694
Bed (cylinder) End Cover
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No. Plate Name

215057 17020 Honing Device Knife Hone Clamp Position
Pin,for 259272

221147 17015 Bobbin Case Lever Eccentric Position Pin
for 233637

221163 17014 Feed Dog Stop Washer,for use with Plat
form throat plates

221164 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Crank with
2000380

222404 17013 Bed (cylinder) Cap Position Pin
223434 17015 Hook (sewing),for 223435
223435 17015 " 223434 with 201253F,201376F and

203251,for 233661
224200 17002 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Pulley with

200327C,200602E and two 202253,for
233612

224372 17017 Take-up Lever
224392 17012 Arm Shaft Oil Packing (wick),for 233841
225381 17619 Bobbin Winder Spindle, for 225382
225382 17619 Universal Bobbin Winder complete^Nos,

200056E,200082D, 200299H, 202473,
202478,225381,225433,225444,225453
to 225456,225458,225462,228026,two
each 225459 and wood screws 3/4 In,
N0.12,R.H.B.

225433 17619 Bobbin Winder and Tension Bracket Base,
for 225382

225438 17619 Bobbin Winder Frame Oil Well Cap
225444 17619 " " Stop Utch,for 225382
225453 17619 " " Frame with 202277 and 225438

for 225382

225454 17619 Bobbin Winder Frame Hinge Pin,for 225382
225455 17619 " " " Spring,for 225382.
225456 17619 » n " " Plunger, for

225382

225458 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Thiunb Lever,for
225382

225459 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Ihumb Lever
Hinge Stud,for 225382

225459 17619 Bobbin Winder Stop Latch Thumb Lever
Joint Stud,for 255382

225461 17619 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket with

201499B,for 225462
225462 17619 Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket complete,

Nos.201572B,202407,225461 and two

2102,for 225382
•225482 Bobbin Case Screw Driver Blade, for

225497

•225483 Bobbin Case Screw Driver Handle, for
225497

•225484 Screw Driver Blade,for 225498
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No. Plate

«225485

225497 17019

225498 17019

225554 17019

225837 17015

227471 17013

227600 17019

227626 17013

227676 17019

228026 17619

228251 17019

228255 17019

228562 17019

228563 17019

233609 17013

233612 17002

233614 17014

233615 17012

233622 17015

233636 17015

233637 17015

•233640

233659 17013

233660 17014

233661 17015

233662 17015

233663 17016

233664 17018

233665 17017

233666 17017

233667 17018

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 25

Nane

Screw Driver Handle,for 225498
Bobbin Case Scrw Driver complete, Nos.

225482 and 225483

Screw Driver complete (7-1/4 in.long),
Nos.225484 and 225485

\french (steel)
Hook Saddle Screw Washer

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring
227626 with 202784

Drip Pan (cast iron,square) with one
wood screw 1-1/2-ln.,No.l4,R.H.B.

Knee Lifter Lifting Lever Chain Spring,
for 227471

Kiee Lifter Rock Shaft Lifting Chain,18
In.long,with 202784, for 228251

Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket Screw
Washer,for 225382

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft complete,Nos.2763
6337,12242,21327,39811,227676,228255,
228563,Form A1079 and two 2770

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Plate Count
er Balance Spring,for 228251

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Arm, for
228563

Knee Lifter Rock Shaft Knee Arm complete
Nos.1507R,2766,2767 and 228562,for
228251

Bed Slide Clamp Plate (front)
Feed Driving Eccentric Regulating Brack

et 235082 with 224200, two each
201408C and 201525E

Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bearing
" Regulating Spindle with 202311,

202443 and 202619

Hook Saddle

Bobbin Case Lever, for 233662
Hook Washer with 233640 and three 221147

for 233662

Bobbin Case Lever Eccentric,for 233637
Bed (cylinder) Cap
Feed Dog
Hook and Bobbin Case complete,Nos.223435

and 233765,for 233662
Hook Saddle complete, Nos.200110D,200556H

202299,203576,203578,233622,233636,
233637,233661 and 233697

Knife

" Bar Support (eccentric ) with 200380C
Needle Bar (hollow) with 200389C

" " Bushing
Presser Bar
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26 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name
233660 17018 Presser Foot

233671 17014 Throat Plate,50 needle hole,for needle
sizes 14 and 15,for 233672

233672 17014 Throat Plate complete,Nos.233671,233688
and two 200589D

233688 17014 Throat Plate Knife Cutting Plate,50
needle hole,for needle sizes 14 and
15,for 233672

233692 17003 Arm Shaft Connection Belt Timing Plate
»233693 Bed (cylinder) with 2014610 and 213380

233694 17014 Feed Bar with 213610

233695 17014 " Lifting Cam With 200392C and 200447C
233696 17014 " " " Retainer
233697 17015 Hook Bevel Gear Socket,18 teeth,for

233662

233698 17003 Hook Bevel Pinion with two 2003860
233699 17003 " Driving Shaft
233728 17013 Bed Base (1-5/8 in.high)
233730 17013 " Slide Clamp Plate (back)

»233764 Bobbin Case,for 233765
233765 17015 Bobbin Case complete,Nos.2005940,2009840

202056,203214,203216,203473,203474,
203648,233764,241674,241675 and two
3504050,for 233661

233807 17016 Presser Foot Bracket

«233840 Arm

233841 17012 " Shaft with 200357E and 224392
235003 17002 " " Connection Belt

235011 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft
235015 17003 Hook Driving Counter Shaft
235016 17003 " " " " Bushing (back)
235017 17003 " " " " " (front)
235018 17003 " " " " Gear with

2003820 and 2003980

235018 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Gear with 2003820 and
2003980

235019 17014 Hook Driving Counter Shaft Oil Tube
(brass)

235021 17003 Hook Driving Shaft Bushing (back)
235064 17003 " " " Connection Belt Pulley

with 202253 and two 2012540
235066 17014 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Bushing
235082 17002 " " Eccentric Regulating Bracket,

for 233612

235088 17018 Presser Foot Bracket Position Collar

with 2003620

235096 17012 Balance Wheel (disc) (belt groove 2-1/2
In.diam.) with 2003280 and 2003350

235842 17002 Feed Driving Rock Shaft Connection with
200054E and 202277

240002 17012 Arm Shaft Bushing (back) with 202244
241505 17013 IQiee Ufter Lifting Lever
241674 17015 Bobbin Case Oiling Felt, for 233765
241675 17015 « " n >i Retainer, for 233765From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



No.

244004

244039

244048

244049

244061

244062

259270

259271

259272

Plate

17018

17016

17008

17008

17008

17008

17020

17020

17020

259273 17020

259274

259275

259276

259277

259418

259419

Nos

17020

17020

17020

17020

17020

17020

259420 17020

260772 17020

263098

263106

264718

350149E

350373J

350405C

3504110

350413C

17018

17008

17017

17014

17020

17015

17014

17020

3504250 17020

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 27

Name

Presser Bar Lifting Releasing Lever
Bracket

Knife Switch-out Handle
Tension Disc (hack),for 244062

" " (front),for 244062
" Release Vasher,for 244062

Tenslon complete, Nos.200625F,201572B,
202407,202410,244048,244049,244061
and 263106

Honing Device lailfe Hone,for 259273
" •' n n Clamp, for 259273

" " Holder with two
215057,for 259273

Honing Device Knife Hone Holder 259272
with 259270,two each 200466B and
259271,for 259420

,259274 to 259277,for 259419
Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide

lar

Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide
Collar Yoke

Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide
Collar Yoke Hinge Screw Bushing

Honing Device Base with two 260772,for
259419

Honing Device Base 259418 with 674D,721D
259274 to 259277,350373J,350413C an!
350425C,for 259420

Honing Device (for trimming knives with
pilot) complete, Nos. 259273,
259419 and Form 2467W

Honing Device Knife Position Pin,for
259418

Presser Bar Spring
Tension Sm-lng Washer,for 244062
Needle Bar Connecting Link Oil Guard
Feed Dog Screw, for use with platform

throat plates
Honing Device Knife Hone Holder Guide

Ihumb Set Screw,for 259419
Bobbin Case Oiling Felt Retainer Screw,

for 233765

Feed Bar Connecting Link Pinch Screw,for
213298

Honing Device Khlfe Hone Holder Guide
Collar Yoke Hinge Screw Bushing Set
Screw,for 259419

Honing Device Itolfe Clamping Screw,for
259419
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Genuine Singer Needles should be used
in Singer Machines.

These Needles and their Containers
are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO." 1

Needles in Containers marked

"For Singer Machines'*

are not Singer made needles. 2
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